AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 225, ARTICLE IX, SECTION 225-77 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY, ENTITLED "VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC – SCHEDULE XII – STOP INTERSECTIONS"

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Saratoga Springs, NY, as follows:

SECTION 1: Section 225-77 of the Code of the City of Saratoga Springs, NY, entitled "Vehicle and Traffic – Schedule XII – Stop Intersections" is hereby amended to add the following:

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AT INTERSECTION OF

Oak Ridge Blvd South Dyer Switch Road Oak Ridge Blvd South Jenna Jo Avenue Oak Ridge Blvd North Jenna Jo Avenue Oak Ridge Blvd North Aurora Avenue Oak Ridge Blvd (East Side) South Aurora Avenue Oak Ridge Blvd (West Side) South Aurora Avenue Oak Ridge Blvd (East Side) North Jenna Jo Avenue Oak Ridge Blvd (West Side) North Jenna Jo Avenue Oak Ridge Blvd (East Side) South Jenna Jo Avenue Oak Ridge Blvd (West Side) Jenna Jo Avenue South Oak Ridge Blvd North Meadow Brook Avenue Hibiscus Lane North Tiarella Lane Miscanthus Lane North Tiarella Lane Miscanthus Lane North Miscanthus Lane Tiarella Lane East Oak Ridge Blvd Tiarella Lane Jenna Jo Avenue East Aurora Avenue Jenna Jo Avenue North Aurora Avenue East Dyer Switch Road Monarda Lane North Jenna Jo Avenue Monarda Lane West Oak Ridge Blvd

SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect the day after publication as provided by the City Charter of the City of Saratoga Springs, NY

South

South

ADOPTED: May 7, 2024

Monarda Lane

Monarda Lane

STOP SIGN ON

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS, NEW YORK

Jenna Jo Avenue

Aurora Avenue

By: Dillon Moran, City Clerk

Vanc Man